MEMBER ROSTER
2024 - 2025

Ahna, Barbara
10213 SW Cove Rd
barbaraahna@msn.com

Aman, Wendy
23725 49th Ave SW
wlaacct@gmail.com

Barclay, Molly
9732 SW 285th St
mbarclaystl@gmail.com

Barr, Victoria
victoria.barr@comcast.net

Batho, George
17021 115th Ave SW
bathostudios@comcast.net

Bauer, Gretchen
islandcabinllc@gmail.com

Bickel, Margaret
15315 Vashon Hwy SW
margbickel@aol.com

BonaDea, Maridee
12631 SW Cove Rd

253-389-1833
Birthday: 11/5
Joined: 2023

831-588-7489
Birthday: 6/5
Joined: 2019

206-463-9345
Birthday: 9/17
Joined: 2000

206-696-5858
Birthday:
Joined: 2024

503-282-1460
Birthday: 8/27
Joined 2022

Birthday:
Joined: 2024

206-972-8924
Birthday:
Joined: 2023

206-841-2962
Birthday: 2/17

maridee_bonadea@yahoo.com  Joined: 2019
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mailto:victoria.barr@comcast.net
mailto:islanscabinllc@gmail.com
mailto:margbickel@aol.com

Bonifaci, Carol
0354 SW Gorsuch Rd
cbonifaci@gmail.com

Brischle, Marian

PO Box 13006, Burton, 98013
10500 SW 238th, Vashon
mbrischle@sbcglobal.net

Brooks, Fran
10726 SW 110th St
fran.brooks@comcast.net

Brown, Michael
21704 141st Ave SW
mike@perouskite.net

Burger, Carole
21428 86th Ave SW
calybur@mac.com

Buscaglia, Lynn
23133 Vashon Hwy SW
lynnbuscaglia@gmail.com

Carr, Maggie
9412 SW Harbor Dr
maggiecarr65@gmail.com

Connolly, Dan
28205 Manzanita Beach Rd SW
daniel.d.connolly@comcast.net

206-331-5596
Birthday:
Joined: 2018

206-259-0968
Birthday: 10/10
Joined: 2018

206-228-2995
Birthday: 5/15
Joined: 2020

206-356-0632
Birthday: 3/22
Joined: 2023

206-310-7492
Birthday: 7/17
Joined: 2019

206-567-5727
Birthday: 6/29
Joined: 2009
LIFE MEMBER

206-660-0580
Birthday: 9/16

Joined: 2024

206-406-6312
Birthday: 5/17
Joined: 2013


mailto:mike@perovskite.net
mailto:maggiecarr65@gmail.com
mailto:barbaranewton@comcast.net
mailto:barbaranewton@comcast.net
mailto:barbaranewton@comcast.net

Crawford, JR
10740 SW Cowan Rd
jr@vashon.com

Crouse, Cathie
15609 Shanahan Rd SW
cathiel98@comcast.net

Crowson, Cathy
10528 SW 238"
crowmeister@centurytel.net

Custer, Patty Van Den Broek
PO Box 846

28505 Manzanita Beach Rd SW
pattyvashon@gmail.com

Dale, Karen

10325 SW 116th St
kayrayli@icloud.com

Dam, Edna
14035 107th Way SW
ednajames@centurylink.net

Day, Sarah
23423 77th Ave SW
vashon8@gmail.com

206-954-9959
Birthday: 3/28
Joined: 2009
LIFE MEMBER

206-979-1030
Birthday: 5/16
Joined: 2017

509-499-8468
Birthday: 1/30
Joined: 2024

206-463-3448
Cell: 206-790-0129
Birthday: 4/15
Joined: 2005

206-856-8952
Birthday: 12/21
Joined: 2011

206-567-5279
Birthday: 8/10
Joined: 1997
LIFE MEMBER

206-778-7447
Birthday: 8/17
Joined 2022
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mailto:crowmeister@centurytel.net
mailto:kayray11@icloud.com

Delanoy, Gisele

PO Box 13440, Burton, 98013
9709 SW Burton Dr
gisele@delanoy.net

Dixon, Marlyce
22113 Dockton Rd SW
dixibob@comcast.net

Eber, Deena
PO Box 13477, Burton, 98013
deenaeber@comcast.net

Emerson, Diane
PO Box 2315
dianeemerson@yahoo.com

Gardner, Sue
12825 SW 264th St
suegard4841@gmail.com

Gebhard, Martha
23039 60th Pl SW
marthagebhard@egmail.com

Gornall, Suzanne
PO Box 1847
suzannelg@comecast.net

Gray, Glenn
7218 SW Maury Park Rd
glenn@glenngray.net

206-734-7313
Birthday: 12/1
Joined: 2018

206-463-5593
Birthday: 3/7
Joined: 2001
LIFE MEMBER

206-463-7900
Birthday: 8/17
Joined: 2017

206-234-4813
Birthday: 10/6
Joined: 2015

206-259-0289
Birthday: 6/5
Joined: 2023

818-720-4734
Birthday: 10/24
Joined; 2012

206-567-4520
Birthday: 10/26
Joined: 2013

206-446-2754
Birthday: 6/6
Joined: 2022


mailto:suegard4841@gmail.com

Hardy, Alma

28726 Vashon Hwy SW
almahardy42@gmail.com

206-463-2235
Birthday: 2/16
Joined: 2011

Hart, Lindsay
10524 SW 188th

lindsayihartil@gmail.com

206-419-0199
Birthday: 10/19
Joined: 2019

Havekotte, Hooper
26117 97th Ave SW
johnchavekotte@gmail.com

g, Liz

9725 SW 192nd St
lilypadlizi23@gmail.com

206-818-1867
Birthday: 1/1
Joined: 2022

360-378-6104
Birthday: 6/4
Joined: 2021

Kappelman, Nancy
20518 Monument Rd SW
nancy.kappelman@comcast.net

206-463-4727
Birthday: 1722
Joined: 2012
LIFE MEMBER

Keenan, Martha

PO Box 2835

21523 Old Mill Road SW
marthavashon@yahoo.com

206-463-2635
Birthday: 10/25
Joined: 2012

King, Inge

18427 Ridge Rd SW
ingeking3@gmail.com

916-225-4939
Birthday: 5/16
Joined: 2018

Krimmel, Berdie

PO Box 2297

berdiek@comcast.net

206-463-7217
Cell: 206-618-6454
Birthday: 4/3

Joined: 2012
17

<



Lakey, Julia 206-851-0169

17312 100th Ln SW Birthday: 5/8
jlakey@gmail.com Joined: 2011
Lehman, Sheryl 206-355-6676
14517 SW Redding Beach Rd Birthday: 172
sherylannlehman@gmail.com Joined: 2017
Lofstrom, Don 615-604-3443
28711 Manzanita Beach Rd SW Birthday: 8/15
lofstrom@comcast.net Joined: 2022
Lofstrom, Marge 615-946-4614
28711 Manzanita Beach Rd SW Birthday: 6/2
mtlofstrom@gmail.com Joined: 2018
Lubbert, Charlotte 410-991-8855
16908 107th Ave SW Birthday: 9/3
cblubbert@gmail.com Joined: 2019
Lucke, Lisa 562-301-8501
20502 Chautauqua Beach Rd SW  Birthday: 3/4
norwichmom50e@icloud.com Joined: 2015
Lurie, Gale 206-418-9902
25913 99th Ave SW Birthday: 11/29
galeluriepottery@gmail.com Joined: 2016
Luwe, Diane 206-463-3736

20430 Chautauqua Beach Rd SW  Birthday: 6/13
juslu@comcast.net Joined: 2016




Mallon, Peggy
11332 SW Cedarhurst Rd
peggy.mallon@hotmail.com

Martinsen, Anna
9524 SW Quartermaster Dr
nickO18@centurytel.net

McClain, Lynn
PO Box 13377
mcclaingrp@gmail.com

McCormick, Michelle
11228 SW 160th St

253-263-4109
Birthday: 2/23
Joined: 2023

206-463-2277
Birthday: 10/3
Joined: 2005
LIFE MEMBER

214-684-8130
Birthday: 10/10
Joined: 2019

206-419-1143
Birthday: 10/21

mccormick-michelle@comcast.net Joined: 2023

Milovusoroff, Linda 206-734-0435
8225 SW Van Olinda Rd Birthday: 4/30
linda.milovsoroff@outlook.com  Joined: 2015

Montague, Paul
paul@paulmontague.com

Montoya-Welsh, Sharon 206-771-0972
10519 SW 188th St 206-408-7374
oysterlady@gmail.com Birthday: 7/7
Joined: 2017
Nerini, Mary 206-713-5742
18006 121st Ave SW Birthday: 9720
marynerini@gmail.com Joined: 2020



mailto:mccormick-michelle@comcast.net
mailto:paul@paulmontague.com

Nesland, Patricia 206-463-9575

PO Box 13593, Burton 98013 Birthday: 4/10
29474 124th Lane SW Joined: 2005
patricia.nesland@gmail.com LIFE MEMBER
Nurik, Carolina 206-463-7216
4728 SW 244th St Birthday: 12/11
carolinanurik@gmail.com Joined: 1999
O’Hare, Kathleen 616-569-4672
10404 SW 268th Birthday: 3/6
keohare@gmail.com Joined: 2022
Olson, Carol 206-463-6124
28640 99th Ave SW Cell: 206-713-5325
sciwrits@gmail.com Birthday: 3/11
Joined: 2004
O’Malley, Jackie 503-949-1785
15638 94th Ave SW Birthday: 7/10
jackieovashon@gmail.com Joined: 2018
Osborn, Rachael 509-954-5641
PO Box 362 Birthday: 9/5
rdpaschal@earthlink.net Joined: 2023
Owen, Marilyn 406-633-1131
24028 Vashon Hwy SW Birthday: 4/7
owenmarilyn@gmail.com Joined: 2019
Parker, Sue 206-714-7907
10509 SW Cove Rd Birthday: 6/21
srpnsp@comcast.net Joined: 2022



mailto:jackieovashon@gmail.com
mailto:rdpaschal@earthlink.net

Piston, Jane
23720 97th Ave SW

= jpiston@gmail.com

Quimby, Janet
20523 SW 111th St
quimbyje@gmail.com

Rady, Judie

PO Box 1234

15302 119th Ave SW
jamrady@comcast.net

Reed, Susan
22230 Melchert Way SW

1 dsrvashon@comcast.net

Rice, Marcy
25763 Gold Beach Dr SW
marcyriceonoahu@hotmail.com

Richards, Debi
27709 142nd Ave SW
deborahrichards@mac.com

Richards, Gary
27709 142nd Ave SW
iamgaryrichards@gmail.com

509-999-7636
Birthday: 4/15
Joined: 2021

206-463-5634
Cell: 206-356-9822
Birthday: 8/29
Joined: 2014

206-567-4841

Cell: 206-606-3429
Birthday: 11/25
Joined: 1998

206-334-4609
Birthday: 3/5
Joined: 2021

206-259-3101

Cell: 808-218-3984
Birthday: 1725
Joined: 2015

206-719-4316
Birthday: 8/22
Joined: 2013

206-719-4316
Birthday: 5/4
Joined: 2015
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mailto:dsrvashon@comcast.net

Rippey, Mem
14019 SW 220th St
memrippey@me.com

Rockwell, Ana
12233 SW Cove Rd
anarockswell@comcast.net

Rosemarin, Trudy
14435 Vashon Hwy SW
tcrosemarin@aol.com

Rosen, Jane
9825 SW Dock St
jbearhabitat@aol.com

Rumburg, Rebecca
8029 SW Dilworth Rd
rsrumburg@gmail.com

Runyan, Merrilee
24007 99th Ave SW
merrileerunyan@gmail.com

Sanguinetti, Mary Alice

PO Box 533

10013 SW 262nd Pl
mary.alice947@comcast.net

206-214-8180
Birthday:
Joined: 2023

206-200-6855
Birthday: 12/26
Joined: 2021

206-567-4172
206-300-5359
Birthday: 10/12
Joined: 2015

206-463-2111
Birthday: 11/11
Joined: 2006
LIFE MEMBER

206-567-4924
Birthday: 374
Joined: 2019

206-463-6647
Cell: 206-354-2562
Birthday: 5/13
Joined: 2014

206-463-1888
Birthday: 6/14
Joined: 2013


mailto:memrippey@me.com

Schlosser, Sherry
7429 SW 255th St
sdschlossert9@gmail.com

Scruggs, Jessica
27719 94th Ave SW

jessica.a.scruggs@gmail.com

Simmons, Gillian
11511 98th Ave SW
1 gillian.doepke@gmail.com

1 St. Dennis, Denise
-} POBox815

23226 Kingsbury Rd SW
dstdennis@yahoo.com

Staeheli, Peg
100083 SW Northilla Rd
mpegrose@gmail.com

| Stemer, Linda

20504 81st Ave SW
lindastemer3@gmail.com

Stockett, Cindy
23416 115th Ave SW
cindystockett@gmail.com

206-463-3808
Birthday: 6/6
Joined: 2018

360-989-4167
Birthday: 3/21
Joined: 2023

513-317-0604
Birthday: 5/9
Joined: 2023

206-567-4058
206-854-7418
Birthday: 1272
Joined: 2017

206-854-1741
Birthday: 6/25
Joined: 2022

206-463-3369
Cell: 206-498-1109
Birthday: 7/4
Joined: 2016

206-463-3734
Birthday: 11/16
Joined: 2001
LIFE MEMBER
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mailto:jessica.a.scruggs@gmail.com
mailto:gillian.doepke@gmail.com
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Sudduth, Michael
23831 99th Ave SW
vashonislander@gmail.com

shannon.sudduth@gmail.com

Swartz, Linda
9917 SW 112th St
Im.swartz@gmail.com

Teagardin, Deborah
20311 Chautauqua Beach Rd SW
dteagardin@gmail.com

Teagardin, Robert
20311 Chautauqua Beach Rd SW
rteagardin@gmail.com

Ulatoski, Kari
11046 Palisades Ave SW
karionvashon@gmail.com

Van Vurst, Jen
11114 Palisades Ave SW

1 juanuurst@gmail.com

206-930-1379
Birthday: 12/10
Joined: 2023

= Sudduth, Shannon
| 23831 99th Ave SW

206-463-2043
Birthday: 12/28
Joined: 2016

206-566-3235
Birthday:
Joined: 2016

206-819-2700
Birthday: 12/30
Joined: 2006
LIFE MEMBER

206-755-6999
Birthday: 11/21
Joined: 2022

206-305-6542
Birthday: 5/1
Joined: 2019

425-205-5720
Birthday: 4/8
Joined: 2023


mailto:vashonislander@gmail.com
mailto:jvanvurst@gmail.com

Walker, Kelli 253-290-8848
25833 75" Ave SW Birthday:2/27
krwalker660@icloud.com Joined: 2024
Wallace, Jude 206-463-5574
9015 SW 274th St Birthday: 3/21
jpwvashon@yahoo.com Joined: 2000
"% Watson, Sarah 206-948-4685
26024 97th Ave SW Birthday: 2/1
cowboy@sarahwatsondesign.com  Joined: 2019
{ Wells, Barbara 206-408-7717
9725 SW 117th St Birthday: 8/18
barbwells@mac.com Joined: 2015
"% Woodward, Anne 206-259-1024
| 13122 SW 2737 St Birthday: 5/12
wannel@comcast.net Joined: 2015
i Young, Audrey 206-408-7076
9100 SW Harbor Dr Birthday: 9/15
paxv7@hotmail.com Joined: 2016
¥ Yunker, Phil 425-749-1384
4 12007 SW Shawnee Rd Birthday: 4/8
"% phil.yunker@gmail.com Joined: 2019
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mailto:krwalker660@icloud.com
mailto:wanne1@comcast.net

